
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 

P.O. Box 27111 
Santa Fe, NM 87502 

SUB-RECIPIENT GRANT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT 1 

2018 Emergency Management Performance Grant (EMPG) Program 
2018 Federal Grant No.: EMT-2018-EP-00006-S01 CFDA No.: 97.042 

1, SUS-GRANT NO. 2. SUS-RECIPIENT NAME 3. FIDUCIARY NAME
EMT-2018-EP-00006-501-1 

City of Santa Fe City of Santa Fe 
City of Santa Fe 

4. STATE DFA VENDOR NUMBER 5. EIN NUMBER 6. DUNS NUMBER 7,CAGECODE 

54360 85-6000168 069420818 4(987 

8. SUB- RECIPIENT PHYSICAL ADDRESS 9. SUB-RECIPIENT REMIT ADDRESS
200 Lincoln Avenue 200 Lincoln Avenue 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 Santa Fe, NM 87501 

10. DHSEM CONTACT NAME: 11. CONTACT DESK PHONE: 505-476-9614

Victoria L. Romero 
CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS: dhsem.grants@state.nm.us

rYPE OF AMENDMENT: 

THIS AMENDMENT MOVES $1,076.81 FROM PROJECT 4 EXERCISE TO PROJECT 2 EQUIPMENT.

ALL OTHER RECITALS, REQUIREMENTS, ASSURANCES, TERMS & CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL
AGREEMENT REMAIN UNCHANGED 

2a. PERFORMANCE PERIOD l
July 1, 2018

12b. PERFORMANCE PERIOD 
June 30, 2019 START DATE ENO DATE 

.1 

2 

3 

4 

. 

. 
.13a. EMPG FEDERAL AWARD 

$ 64,654.65 

14a. NAME OF PROJECT AWARD 

Organization: Salary & Benefits {Only) 

Equipment: 

Training: (NASBLA Boat Op. & Training, FEMA Material, 

FEMA conference per diem) 

Exercise: 

. 
. . 

13b. EMPG TOTAL SUS-RECIPIENTAWARO 

$ 64,654.65 

141>. AMOUNT AWARDED 

$ 0.00 

$ 58,014.65 

$ 6,640.00 

$ 0.00 

. 
' TOTAL AMOUNT OF PROJECTS $ 64,654.65 . 

2018 State Emergency Performance Grant Program (EMPG) 1 of2 

2018 Federal Grant No.: EMT-2018-EP-00006-501 CFDA No.: 97.042 



State of New Mexico 

DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY & EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 

P.O. Box 27111 

Santa Fe, NM 87502 
SUB-RECIPIENT GRANT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT 

2018 Emergency Management Performance Grant Program 
2018 Federal Grant No, EMT-2018·EP-00006-S01 CFDA No. 97.042 

The acceptance of a grant from the United States and the State of New Mexico creates a legal duty and 
obligation on the part of the sub-grantee City of Santa Fe to use the funds or property made available in 
accordance with the conditions of the grant as administered by and through the New Mexico Department of 
Homeland Security and Emergency Management. 

SIGNATURE OF ACCEPTANCE 

-

uanita Abeyta 

Jackie White 

Please print two (2} originals, sign both and mail to: 

Grants Management Unit, P.O. Box 27111, Santo Fe, NM 8750 

2 



CITY OF SANTA FE: 

ATTEST: 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

d1IJ1I ✓lt.J
ERIN MCSHERRY, CITY An'oRNEY 

APPROVED: 

Business Unit/Line Item: 

22790.560200; 22790.560250; 22790.560700; 22790.560500; 22790.572400; 22790.572800; 

22790.561800 




